

Crank Indoor Climbing Participant Agreement

First name	Last Name	
DOB	Phone	
Address		
Emergency contact	Emergency phone	

Crank Indoor Climbing Gym Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk You are advised that climbing is a Dangerous Recreational Activity with Obvious Risks. YOU ARE PARTICIPATING AT YOUR OWN RISK.

"Activities" means any use of the Facilities in any way whatsoever.

"Facilities" means all the equipment, climbing walls, ropes, harnesses and all and every other piece of equipment in Brisbane Climbing Pty Ltd premises.

"I" means personally or by his/her parent or guardian.

I acknowledge that participation in Activities, use of the Brisbane Climbing Pty Ltd (trading as Crank Indoor Climbing) (Crank Indoor Climbing) Facilities and any services provided by Crank Indoor Climbing subjects me to risks of personal injury that may result in but is not limited to death or serious disability. I understand that Activities offered by Crank Indoor Climbing are physically demanding and in susceptible people may cause panic, hyperventilation or heart attack. I wish to participate and accept full liability for my actions and the actions of any person in my care, whilst utilising the Facilities of Crank Indoor Climbing.

I agree to comply with all instructions given to me by Crank Indoor Climbing relating to my participation in any Activities. I agree to indemnify Crank Indoor Climbing, its employees, staff, assistants, agents and the owner of the premises against any demand, actions or claims, including legal costs, for compensation arising directly or indirectly from my participation in Activities or use of the Facilities for personal injury, death or damage or loss of property. Photography, filming or audio recording requires management approval. I grant permission for Crank Indoor Climbing to use Photography, filming or audio recording taken within the premises for publications, news releases and social media. If you are completing this document on behalf of your child you are providing consent on their behalf.

I agree that this waiver is ongoing and will apply to all future occasions I participate in Activities at Crank Indoor Climbing. I further understand this document is contractual and may be relied upon in any proceedings by myself, my heirs, executors or assigns, and this waiver release and indemnity is given in consideration of Crank Indoor Climbing permitting me to participate in Activities at Crank Indoor Climbing.

I confirm that I do not suffer from any medical condition that may affect my ability to participate safely in strenuous exercise.

I HAVE HAD SUFFICIENT OPPORTUNITY TO READ THIS ENTIRE DOCUMENT. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD IT, AND I AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

Signature

Date

Parent(s) or Court-Appointed Legal Guardian(s) must sign below for ______ (Name of young person) and agree that they and the minor are subject to all the terms of this document, as set forth above.

Signature of Parent(s) (or Legal Court Appointed Guardian) Parent/Guardian Name:

Date: